JET

VISNISIONSm Metal Working Bandsaw

50000320M
230/50/1

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Fertigung) AG
Bahnstrasse 24

8603 Schwerzenbach
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-50000320M 2009/08/31




Breakdown for Bow Assembly




Breakdown for Bow Assembly

85-1(3)
97(2) &
116(2)
8L

0L

= - Bl4)
1214

(o™

) : @ 1
003}~ @ 9 s

. 103



Breakdown for blade guide Assembly

70(2}

M4(2)

102

57A
63

65A




Breakdown for Base Assembly

330- 24} 330
33041 ~
330-3~
330-412) 330-5(2)

32921

" Jhh-1214)



Parts List for the MBS-56CS Bandsaw

Index Part

No. No. Description Size
Lo TS-0051031 ..o Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoeviveniciciice 5/16"x3/4" ..
2 TS-0561011 ....oooviveiieieeeeeenee HEX NUL...oeiiiieeeee s /4 .............
S TS-0680021 .....ccocovevveieeieeieeiennne Flat Washer ..., /4 .............
8o TS-0680031 .....cvevveieieeieeieeienne Flat Washer ..., 5/16"...........
11 ... TS-0051051 ....ooovvveieieeieeiceeeee Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevinieicicicce 5/16"x1" .....
12 ... TS-0561021 .....oovevveviiiieeieeeee HEX NUL...oeiiiieeeee s 5/16"...........
16........ HVBS462-016........cccvvvenreeneneen, EIECtriC COrd.......cee et e seee s
17 ... HVBS462-017 ......ccovvviiiiiieene PIvOtiNg RO ......ociiiiiiiireieeeceee et
19 ... HVBS462-019.......cccccvvviiiiiniene. STOCK STOP 1ttt e
20........ TS-0270021 .....ooveveiiieeieeeeee Socket Set SCrew........cvvvveveeienenenenee 5/16"x5/16"
21 ... HVBS462-021.......ccocovveeiiiieene StOCK StOP RO ...t e
24 ... TS-0561021 .....oovevveveiecieeieeeeene HEX NUL...oeiiiieeee s 5/16"...........
25........ TS-0051031 ..o Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevineiiciceccie 5/16"x3/4" ..
26........ HVBS56M-026E ...........cccovvnnenne. Plum KNOD ..o e
27 ........ HVBS462-027 .......coovviiiniiniene Wheel Handle..........ocooiiniiiiicces e
28 ........ HVBS462-028.........c.ccviveieiiiene Hand Wheel........c.cooiiiiii e e
31....... HVBS56M-031.......ccccevveieiiiene. SCIBW ..ottt 5/16"x1" .....
3. TS-0680041 .....cooovevveiiiieieeene Flat Washer ..., 3/8"x1" .......
44 ........ HB56M-044........coooviiiiieieieene Electric Cable ........ccoooiiieie et e
50........ TS-0081031 ..o Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevineiiciceccie 5/16"x3/4" ..
51........ TS-0680031 .....cveveviieienieeeenee Flat Washer ..., 5/16"...........
54 ... MBSS56CS-054E........c.cccevuvnenne. PIVOL BIracCKet .........cocoviiiiiiniicieieseserieie ceteeieeeeiennens
57 . HVBS56M-057......ccccovevieiiieeen, Adjustable Bracket LH ...t v
57A..... HVBS56M-057A ......ccoovevirrinnens Adjustable Bracket Assembly LH............. ccooeieiennnn
58........ HVBS462-058.......cccovveniiinienne KNOD ... 4" .
60 ........ HVBS462-060.........cceovereiniennene C-ClIP et S10...ccve.e.
61 ........ BB-6000ZZ..........cooovveeriiiniinienne Ball Bearing .......cccoeveeeeieneninineeecees 6000ZZ ......
62 ........ HVBS462-062.......c.cccvvvereeninienne GUIdE PIVOL ..o et
62A...... HVBS462-062A .......cocovvevriirennns Center Shaft Assembly (Includes: #60-62) .................
62-1..... HVBS462-062-1 ......ccocvevvvrrenenns Centrifugal Guide PIVOL...........ccooeveiiiiiis v,
62-1A...HVBS462-062-1A.......ccccvvvvennns Eccentric Shaft Assembly (Includes: #60,61,62-1).....
63 ........ HVBS462-063.........ccvveenreerenenn, Bearing Shaft Pin........cccooviiiiiiiiiiies e
64-1.....HVBS462-064-1 .......cccevcvrerenne Blade Seat Left........cociiiiiieniiieiiieiiie e
64-2.....HVBS462-064-2 .......cccvvvvrerenne Blade Seat Right.........ccoooiiiiiiniiiieiiies e
65 ........ HVBS56M-065..........cccoveevireenen. Adjustable Bracket RH ..........cccooiiiiiniins v
65A...... HVBS56M-065A .........ccoeovvrrennne Adjustable Bracket Assembly RH............ oo
66 ........ HVBS56M-066...........ccccevveriinene. LOCK KNOD....ooviiiiiee e et
68 ........ TS-0813021 ......ooocvvvveiieieenreene Flat Head Machine Screw............ccccocue.ee. 1/4"X3/8"....
69 ........ HVBS462-069........cccovvvenreerenenn. Deflector Plate.........ccoooveieeeiieiie e ceee e
70........ TS-0561031 ....ooveveiirieieeieeeeene HEX NUL....eoiiiieeeeeee s 38"
71 ... HVBS462-071.....ccceeeeeiieene Blade Wheel DIiVe ........cccovieiiiiiieieieet e
72 ... HVBS462-072.......cooeeii Bearing COVET .......coieieiiiirie e ceveeieeeeeennens
73 ... HVBS462-073.......cceviviiniiienn KBY e 5x5x25 .......
74 ... HVBS56M-060..........cccceeveiennenne C-ClIP et S15...e
75 . HVBS462-075.......ccccoviiiininienn Hex Cap Bolt (w/Washer).........cccccceuenuenee. 1/47x1/2" ...
77 . HVBS462-077 ....c.oeveviiiniinienne Idle Blade Wheel..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiees e
78 ... TS-0680031 .....cveveveieieeieeieenee Flat Washer ..., 5/16"...........
79 ........ HVBS462-079......ccoecvviieirienenn, Blade Tension Knob ..........c.ccocvvvvneniennn 38"
80........ HVBS462-080........ccccevveriniennenne SPFING ettt s
81...... HVBS56M-08L1........ccccoveveieienn SAW BOW.c.eiiiiiiiies e
83...... TS-0070031 ..o CaP SCrEW ..ot 1/2"x1-1/2".
84 ... HVBS56M-084..........ccoeeiie Motor Mount Plate.........cccoveiiiiiiiiiiient e
84-1....HVBS56M-084-1 ........c.ccvvvennenns Tension BraCket ........cooieiieiriieiieseneees e



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
85........ HVBS463-085E ........cccevverirennn. MOTOT ... 1/2HP/1ph/230V ..........
............. HVBS56M-0850LE .....................0verload Protection..........c.ccceceveveninecen dA
............. HVBS56M-085CE .......................Capacitor Cover (N0t SNOWN) ........cccooeie woininieeeee e
............. HVBS56M-085CAE.....................Capacitor (not shown) ................c............200MFD,125VAC..........
............. HVBS56M-085FE...........ccccceceeee. FAN (NOE SNOWN) <o et
............. HVBS56M-085FCE ....................Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN) ........cccviiiiiiiiiies e
86....... HVBS462-086..........ccevvereerieniene MOLOT PUIIBY ... ettt
87 ... BB-6202ZZ.........ccoveiiiiiee Ball Bearing .......cccceveeeeienieniniieeeccees 6202ZZ .....ccvveeen
88 ........ HVBS462-088.........ccovvveirierennn, Bearing BUShiNg.........ccooviiiiiiii e e
89...... OS-15375..cciieieeeeee e Ol SEAI ... e
0........ HVBS462-090........cccovvvenrienenenn. Transmission Wheel Shaft ... v,
91....... HVBS462-001........ccccei WOIM G ...t e
92 ... HVBS462-002.........cccoviii Gear BOX GASKEL ......cc.ciiiiiieiiinieeiieieiees ettt
93...... HVBS462-093........ccccei Gear BOX COVEN ... e
9% ... HVBS462-094.......ccocovvveeirieneenn, Worm Gear (W/Shaft)........cceoeiiriiiiiiins e
9%5........ HVBS462-095.......ccccovvviiininienne SPING PN e et e
9% ........ HVBS462-096........cccvvvenrienenenn. Bearing BUShiNg.........ccooveiiiiiii e e
97 ........ TS-0050011 ....ooveveiiieeieeeeeeee Hex Cap Bolt.........cccoevivenieicicce, LA'XLI2" o
97-1.....HBS56S-97-1....coccvevveiirircnnne WaShEr ..o LA o
99 ........ HVBS462-099.......cccccvvininiineenn SPACET .ttt e bbb
100...... HVBS462-100.......ccccceveneniernenne Flat Cross Head Screw........c.cccceeveveeneenne. 5/32"X3/8" ..o
101...... HVBS462-101......cccccvvieeiriereeen, WOrm Gear PUIIBY..........cccooiiiiiiiiiciniins et
102 ......TS-0720081 .......cccoevvririreeeenne LOCK WaShEr .......ccoviiiiiieicicceeees B5/16”....ciiiiiiieei
103...... HVBS462-103......cccccvvieeiriereen, Blade Tension Sliding Plate .........cccoceies o
104 ......TS-0270051 .....ccceovrrririreeeeenne Socket Set SCrew........cvvvveveeieneneseeeee 5/16"X1/2" ..o
105...... HVBS462-105.......cccccvvereniinnenne SPING PN oo e e
106...... HVBS462-106......c.cccovvvenreenenenn. Sliding Plate Draw BIOCK .........ccccciriiiiiies e
107 ...... HVBS462-107 ......ccovveivieeiineenne Blade Wheel Shaft ... e
108...... HVBS462-108........cccoviveieiineene Shaft BIOCK ..o ettt
109...... HVBS462-109......ccccccvveeirieneen, Blade Tension SlidiNg GUIdE.........ccccceies woirinieeeeeee e
110...... HVBS462-110......ccccccvvvenrienenenn, Motor Pulley Cover ASSEMDBIY........ccovies o
112 . VB-A22. e V-Belt .o A22. i
113 ... 414301 . Blate. .. e
114 ... TS-0680041 .......cccoovvrrririerennne Flat Washer ..., 3/87 e
117 ...... TS-0090061 ........ccoevverrrreneaeenenne HEX SCreW ..o 3/8"X1-1/4" ..o
120...... HVBS462-120.......cccccvierininiene BUSKHING ... ettt
123 ......TS-0050031 .....ccceoerrrrrieneeeenenne CaP SCrEW ..ot LA'X3IA" .o
124 ...... HVBS463-124 ..o Maching SCrew.........cocovevereeeeieeneneneeens 3/16"X3/4" o
125......TS-0051031 .....coevireriirieeieeeene Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevineiiciceccie 5/16"X3/4" ..o
126 ...... HVBS462-126........cccvvvereiieene BUSKHING ... ettt
132 ....... HVBS462-132.......cceoviieiiniinienne Blade Guard-RigNt...........cooieiiiiiiiiiiiie e
132-1...HVBS462-132A .....cceoeeeen Blade Guard-Left........coiiiiiiiiiniicieie e
159-1...HBS56S-159-1.......cccccvvrueneriennn ULttt ekt bt bt et e e e et be b b ee
141 ... TS-0561021 ......ccecovvvririnieeennne HEeX. NUL.....oiieece B5/16"....ciiiiiieen
142 ...... HBS56S-142.......cccvveviieiieene, SWItCh CUL OFff THIP.cveiieieeieieceserrreees et
143 ...... TS-0050011 .....ccceserrrrrriirieeennne HeX Cap SCreW .......cccvveeeeieniininenenienees L/A"XLI2"L e,
144 ...... TS-0813021 ......ooecvviveiieiieerreenns Flat Head Machine Screw............cccceeue.ee. L/A"X3/8" ..
145 ... TS-0813021 ......ooovvvveiieiieenrienne Flat Head Machine Screw............ccccceuenee. L/A"X3/8" .o
254 ...... HBS56S-254........ccvveeeeieiiiene SUPPOIT RO ..ottt ettt
255 ...... TS-0267032 .....oooerereirerierieeieenens Socket Set SCrew........cvvevereeieneneseeee 1/4"X5/16" ...
256...... TS-0680011 ......cccervrerrerrerierieenas Flat Washer ..., 316"
257 ...... HBS56S-257 .....ccovevieeieeieiieene Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevininicicicciee 3/16"X3/8" ...
258...... HBS56S-258.......ccccviieiieiiieen, Cylinder ASSEMDIY ....cc.oiiiiiiiiieeres e
259...... HBS56S-259.......ccooviieiieien, Cylinder Upper SUPPOIt.......ccoiiiiiriniees ettt
262 ...... TS-0050051 ......cccovererienienieniennas Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevininicicicciee L/A"X1" o



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
263...... TS-0720071 ...ccvveiiiriieeieenreene Spring Washer ... L/A" e, 2
300...... HBS56S-300........cccccmeeeeieieniennes STANA TOP oo erbe bbb sre e 1
301...... HBS56S-301.......ccciiieirieiineeen, WOrKING taDIE ...t e 1
303...... HBS56S-303......cccevierieeieienieee WAL PIALE ... et e 1
304...... HBS56S-304.......cccoviieiieiieieen, SWIVEI BASE(UPPE) ..ttt eeniestesie et 1
307 ...... HBS56S-307 ..o ACIME SCIEW ... s e 1
308...... HBS56S-308.......ccccevveeieeieieiene BUSHING ...ttt et 2
309...... TS-0680011 ......ccceoererierieriecieenae Flat Washer ..., 316", 2
310...... TS-0208081 ......ccccrererrerrerierieanas Hex. Socket Head Screw ...........cccccueenee. 5/16"X1-1/2".......coccuene. 2
311...... TS-0081031 .....corvrrverrerierreniieieenas Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevineiiciceccie 5/16"X3/4" ..o 3
312...... TS-0680032 ......cccercererrerrerierieaneas Flat Washer ..., B5I16"....ciiiiiiee 5
313...... TS-0208071 ...coevvererrerienrerieeieenas Hex. Socket Head Screw ..........ccccccueenee. 5/16"x1-1/4".................. 2
314..... TS-0267041 ......oovreriiinieieeeenns SEESCIEW ...t L/A"X3/8" ..o 2
315...... HBS56S-315......ccccciieeieeieeen, POSIIONING RING ...veviieiieiecee e et 1
316...... TS-0561011 ...c.ooovvririrerieniicienae HEX NUL...oeiiiieeeee s /27 e 1
318...... TS-0070071 ...ceevverireirenrenieeieenns Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevevenicicicce 1/2"%2 1/2"L v 1
319...... TS-0561031 .....coovererrerierrenienieenas HEX NUL...oeiiiieeeee s 3/8" e 1
320...... TS-0070071 ...coovvirirerrenreniecieenns Hex Cap Bolt.........cccoevivenieicicce, 1/2"%2-1/2" oo 1
324 ...... HBS56S-324........ccvvieiiieieiene HANAIE ...t et seene 1
325...... HBS56S-325......cccciieeieeeeen, Carrage SCreW ........coeveeeeeenieneneseneene 3/B 1
328 ...... HBS56S-328........ccceveveieeieiiiene SWILCH BASE.....eiiiiiitiietetecee s ettt 1
329...... HBS56S-329......c.ccoiiieiierieen, Cross Round Head Screw............ccceuee. 3/16"X3/8" ... 2
330...... HBS56S-330.......coemeeireieienienees SWILCK L.t e e 1
330-1...HBS56S-330-1......ccceeeereiiricnnne ON/OFF SWILCH ...ttt ettt 1
330-2... HBS56S-330-2......ccceeveeieierieins SCIBW ..ttt ettt besbesbesbeebe e e e e et nresresrenee 4
330-3... HBS56S-330-3......ccceveereierienins ElECINCAl BOX.....eiiiiiiieiteitesie et ettt 1
330-4...HBS56S-330-4.......cccccvvrvrrrrennenns Cable CONNECION ... et 2
330-5... HBS56S-330-5.......ccceveeieiirieine SCIBW ..ttt ettt besbesbesbeebe e e e e et nresresrenee 2
338...... HBS56S-338.......ccceverieeieieiene SCAIE ..ttt e e 1
350...... TS-0570011 ...c.oovviriririenieniieieenns HEX NUL...oeiiiieeeee s LA e 4
351 ...... TS-0050031 .....covveruerrerrerienienieaneas Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevinieicicicce LIA"X3IA" i 4
352....... HBS56S-352.......ccevieviieieiiienne SCAIE ..ttt e e 1
353...... HBS56S-353.......ccoiiieieeieeen, Cross Round Head Screw............ccceue.e. 3/16"X1/2" . 1
354 ...... TS-0050051 ......cocervrerrerienieriennns Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoeviveniciciccee LA"XL" e 2
355...... TS-0570011 ...c.oovviriririeniiniieieenae HEeX. NUL.....oiieece LA e 2
356 ...... HBS56S-356........ccceveeieeieiiienne Hex Cap Bolt.........ccoevininicicicciee 5/16"X1" .o 1
379...... HVBS462-379......ccoeiiiinieene Cross Round Head Screw............ccce.ee. 1/47-20X3/8" .......cceveene. 2
380...... HVBS56M-380........cccccvvenireeneen, Blade Back Safety COVEN .......cciiriiiiiies ot 1
382...... HBS56S-382.......ccciiieiieieieen, MOVADIE VISE PIALE ......ocviiiiiiieiicieeieeeeeie et 1
383...... HBS56S-383.......ccevieviieieiiiee BraCKeL. .....eeeieieee e e 1
384...... HBS56S-384.......ccoviieiieieen, Stand Complete ASSEMDIY.........occoeviriiiis i 1
384-1...HBS56S-384-1........ccoecvereerienne Side Plate(left).......coiiiiieieieer s e 1
384-2...HBS56S-384-2........ccoeoveeiricnns Side Plate(RIGht) ......ccveiiriieieiereneeiees e 1
384-3... HBS56S-384-3........ccecverererenns ChIP PAN .. ettt 1
384-4... HBS56S-384-4........coecveeircins FTONE DOO ...ttt ettt sre e 1
384-5... HBS56S-384-5........ccoccveieeriinne Q30 T SRR 1
384-6...HBS56S-384-6........ccecveveericnns WHhEEI BASE ...ttt ettt 1
384-7...HBS56S-384-7......ccvveeeericnins HANA RO ... ettt 1
384-8...HBS56S-384-8..........ccveivererienns Rubber Head SCrew ..o e 2
384-9... TS-0051081 ......ccervvrrerrerrerieeieenns Hex. Head SCrew........cccveeeevenencncnienn, 5/16” —18x3/4"............ 12
384-10.HBS56S-384-10 .......ccccevvreeriennne Flat Washer ..., 5/16"x23xt2mm. .......... 24
384-11. HBS56S384-11......ccceovereiriennne HEX.NUL. ..o 5/16"-18 ....coveverrienne 12
384-12. TS-0051071 ...ceeveirerieiienienieeieenns Hex.Head Screw.........cccooveveeieicnnnienn, 5/16"-18x1-1/2" ............ 4
384-13. TS-0680031 ......cceevververrerrenienieanas Flat Washer ..., 5/16” x 23xt2mm........... 8
384-14.TS-0561021 .....oovvvrvererieniiniecieenns HEX .NUL.....ooiiiieee 5/16"-18 ....cveereerieee 4



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
384-15.HBS56S5-384-15 ........ccceeevveennenns [ oS
384-16.HBS56S-384-16 .........ccecevveennenns (@010 0] 1o OSSOSO
385...... HBS56S-385.......cccov i, Wheel Complete ASSEMDBIY ..ot i
385-1...HBS56S-385-1......ccccccvveeriecnrenns WHEEL...... ettt ete eeee st e s e e ser e etae e see e
385-2...HBS56S-385-2......cccecccvverriecrenns Flat Washer.......ccccoooeiieciiiiiceeceeee, 5/8"X30Xt3.....c.ceeevieirennns
385-3...HBS56S-385-3......ccccccveeerieciens ] [ 3X25 o
385-4...HBS56S-385-4.......ccccccvveereeerens WHEEI ROG........oviieiic ettt eetee et ee et stae e see e
386...... TS-0060061 ......ccveeevreeiieeieeennenne Hex Head SCrew.......ccoeeeveeeveecieecieenen, 3/8"-16x1-1/4" ..............
387...... TS-0680041 ......ccvvevvveeieeieeeien, Flat Washer ..., 3/8"X20Xt2.....cue i
388...... HBS56S-388.......ccceeeveeiieeviene CAD SCIEW...uiviceiceeeeieie e st ste e steste e esaetes estestessesseessensessessesaesteseens
389...... HBS56S-389......cccccvvveieeiiieee, ProteCt PIAte.......cciiveeee it eeie e ctteeeeeree s etee e s etee e s eareeennes
390...... HBS56S-390......ccccceevieeieeereee, Y] D2X5 e
392...... TS-081C022.......uvveeeeeeeeiiieeeeeenne Cross Round Head Screw..........ccuue........ 3/16” —24x3/8"..............
393...... HBS56S-393......ccccieiieeieeereee WIFE RINQ .eiviiviiiiciieiee ettt sees etestessesaeseesesaesbestesreneenes
394 ... TS-081C032....ccciiieeeciieeeciiee e Cross Round Head Screw..........ccuoe........ 3/167-24x1/2"................
395...... HBS56S-395......ccccievieeieeereee HeX. NUL...coieiicee e 3/167 e



MBS-56CS
50000320M

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

colour of strands
BK black
WH white
BU blue
YE yellow
RD red
BN brown
GY grey
GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange
VT violet

schwarz
weild

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grin-gelb
orange
violett

noir
blanc

bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange

violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

S switch

C condenser

E electronic unit

F fuse

RS reversing switch
Cs centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro

10

230/50/1

PE
L1
N
o] =z
om om
01 .1 3
A\
=N @
2 14 ]
\—f
L
z
3l & &
1/min > 5 S
\
FONO— oL
C % o

L




